Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 478 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Strainer, Girard, Frasier, Sokol, Wood, Loeb and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (BOCES) TO PROVIDE GED/BASIC SKILLS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR THE WIA YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Director of Employment and Training has advised that funding has become available for GED/Basic Skills Educational Services through the Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Youth Employment Program and the Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex Board of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES) has agreed to provide such GED/Basic Skills Educational Services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex Board of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES), 1153 Burgoyne Avenue, Suite 2, Fort Edward, New York 12828, to provide GED/Basic Skills Educational Services for the WIA Youth Employment Program, for a term commencing September 18, 2012 and terminating June 30, 2013, for an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$12,900), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Code 40 6293 0310 470Workforce Invest. Act, WIA, Workforce Investment - Youth, Contract, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.